**Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## 04-02-2008 103494115

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 136488								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
	<ul> <li>[1] Daisuke MASUKO</li> <li>[2] Katsuhiko KOMURO</li> <li>[3] Masahiko ITO</li> <li>[4] Tadasu KAWASHIMA</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE CORPORATION GATE CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F, 1-11-2, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU TOKYO 141-0032 JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: LATENT CURING AGENT FOR EPOXY RESIN AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 204060)								
i	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
·										
9.	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  64/61/2868 NJAMA1 00000183 12878165  Date: March 27, 2008  61 1000 CC1  ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Daisuke MA	SUKO	(5	3)		-	
(1-8)		(2)	Katsuhiko K		(6	i)			
		(3)	Masahiko I		(7	')			and
		(4)	Tadasu KAV		(8		<del></del>		
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	othe sign assi	In con er good and vied, the un gn, transfe	sideration valuable co dersigned r and set	of the sonsideration agree(s) over to	um of one ons paid to to assign	dollar each o	(\$1.00) f the und hereby o	and ler- loes
		(9) SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE CORPORATION (10) Gate City Osaki East Tower 8F, 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan							
		and U.S. incl reis reex	reinafter de interest for C. §100, in uding any assues, and amination com as	or the Unit the invent nd all divi all Lette	ed States ion, and i sions, con rs Patent	of Americ n all appl ntinuation extensi	a as de ication s, subst	efined in s for pat titutes, eissues	and and
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)							
		LATENT CURING AGENT FOR EPOXY RESIN AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME							
		•	e No. <u>13648</u>				_		_
		for pate	which the want in the U	ndersigned nited Stat	has (have es of Amer	) executed rica	an app	lication	for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (1)(3)	(4)March 1	.8, 2008	(2)March	19, 2008	3	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appli	.cation Ser	ial Number	c			
			ed <u>March 2</u>						
also may of interest there are to on the too not the control of the control on th	1) The undersigned ication and any conto execute separated deem necessary.  2) The undersigned forward with such 3) The undersigned in may be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigned to the Assigned in the Entire interest, any divisional, continued entire interest, entire interest here execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned is assignment any formply with the rules interest document.	d agree december of agree on of agree or reis	ree(s) to exclared concent the Assignareference. ee(s) to exconnection Industrial ree(s) to pe	ecute all printing this lee in every with claim Property rform all amination	papers neceptification application way possive apers and me or properties or properties affirmative a grant of	essary in on or contible in objections of agreemen eacts while a valid to	connect inuation taining and per f the I ts. ich may inited S	ion with or dividence form any nternation be necestates pa	any sion and act onal sary tent
under	In witness whered rsigned name(s).	of, e	executed by	the unde	rsigned c	on the da	te(s) c	pposite	th€
	Mar. 18. 2008. N	(ame	of Inventor	Daiguki	e Masi	LLO Da	isuke MA	ASUKO(s	EAL)
Date	Mar. 19.2008 N	ame (	of Inventor	Katanik	, KOMI	/R/) Katsı			
Date	Mar. 18,2008 N	fame (	of Inventor	Masahiko	ITO			ko ITO s	
	Mar. 18. 2008 N								
	N								
	N								
	N								
	N								
U.S.A befor Date	This assignment shot. (b) a U.S. Constre at least two with March 19, 208	ul ii nesse Witne	outside the who also	he U.S.A. sign here:	If neith	a Notary er, then			
	<del>-</del>								

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008** 

SC-121US

PATENT REEL: 020754 FRAME: 0691